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CERAMICS ＆ RF COMPONENTS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 

                         

 
 

Specifications of 
Ceramic Patch Ant. 

 

MESSRS. AXEM Technology 

 
ITEM : Ceramic Patch Antenna 

PART NAME : MPAC79SE866P-TA (SMA(M)) 

MODEL NAME  

FEATURES : Antenna dimension is as small as Teflon antenna 

Using high quality factor dielectric 

Provide highly stabilized performance 

DATE : April 2, 2014 

QUANTITY : 2 pcs 

 

SUPPLIER : MAC technologies Inc. 

DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED 

   

 

 
# 301, Star enterprise center, Technopark, 40, Yeongudanji-ro, 

Ochang-eub, Cheongwon-gun, Chungbuk, KOREA, 363-883  

                                        Tel : +82 43 275 2485  Fax : +82 43 275 2487 
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Electrical specifications

Mechanical dimensions. (unit : mm) 

Antenna element (the color of ceramic substrates can be changed) 

Title RFID Ceramic Patch Ant. Sample Specification 

Document Number MACQM730-05-14046 

Date April 2, 2014 
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1. Electrical Specifications. 
 

NO. Parameter 
Spec. 

Unit Remark 
Ant. Element PCB & Cable 

Ass’y Set Ass’y 

1 Center 
Frequency  866.0 ± 2  MHz  

2 Band Width typ. 18 typ. typ. MHz @ -10 dB R.L 

3 VSWR max. 2.0 : 1 max. max. Ratio  

4 Impedance  50  Ohms  

5 Peak Gain typ. 1 typ. typ. dBiL @ PCB & Cable 
Ass’y 

6 Polarization  RHCP    

 

 

2. Mechanical Dimensions. (unit : mm) 
 

2-1. Antenna Element (The color of ceramic substrates can be changed.) 
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[TOP VIEW][BOTTOM VIEW]

Φ4 8.
9±

0±

0.
25

0.25

 4
 - R

2.0

Chamfer  0.3 MAX. 6.35 ± 0.2

 Φ
0.

8 
±  

0.
05

1.0 max.
2.0 ±

78.7±
78

.7
±

0.5
0.

5

 0.2

[SIDE VIEW]

 

 

 AXEM Technology
 11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
 Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - info@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

AX_QM730-05-14046

Title RFID Ceramic Patch Ant. Sample Specification 

Document Number MACQM730-05-14046 

Date April 2, 2014 

 

MACQM730-05 REV.1                     MAC technologies                   A4 (210x297) 2 
CERAMICS ＆ RF COMPONENTS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 

 

1. Electrical Specifications. 
 

NO. Parameter 
Spec. 

Unit Remark 
Ant. Element PCB & Cable 

Ass’y Set Ass’y 

1 Center 
Frequency  866.0 ± 2  MHz  

2 Band Width typ. 18 typ. typ. MHz @ -10 dB R.L 

3 VSWR max. 2.0 : 1 max. max. Ratio  

4 Impedance  50  Ohms  

5 Peak Gain typ. 1 typ. typ. dBiL @ PCB & Cable 
Ass’y 

6 Polarization  RHCP    

 

 

2. Mechanical Dimensions. (unit : mm) 
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PCB & Cable Ass’y 

Test Fixture

Title RFID Ceramic Patch Ant. Sample Specification 
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2-2. PCB & Cable Ass’y 
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3. Test Fixture. 
 

ADVANTEST R3767CG NETWORK ANALYZER 300KHz~8GHz

POWER

ON OFF

TEST PORT2 TEST PORT1 TEST PORT3

8

.

7

4

1f

0

2

5

9 G/n

6

3 k/m

-

MHz

X1

7

CH1 CH2

Meas Format

AvgDisplay

Scale
Ref

Cal

Marker
Fctn

Marker
SearchMeaser

RESPONSE

ACTIVE CHANNEL
ENTRY

STIMULUS

START STOP

SPANCENTER

MENU

COPYREACALLSAVE
Marker

Fctn
PRESETSYSTEM

Marker
Fctn

INSTRUMENT STATE

Styrofoam JIG

Cable Angle
90 deg.

 

 

 AXEM Technology
 11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
 Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - info@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

 AXEM Technology
 11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
 Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - info@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

AX_QM730-05-14046

Title RFID Ceramic Patch Ant. Sample Specification 

Document Number MACQM730-05-14046 

Date April 2, 2014 

 

MACQM730-05 REV.1                     MAC technologies                   A4 (210x297) 3 
CERAMICS ＆ RF COMPONENTS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 

 
2-2. PCB & Cable Ass’y 

 

After Ass'y

Antenna
Element

PCB

Ass'y Part

Unit: mm

SMA(M)
RG178 Cable 9.0 max. 79

79

1.2 max.

79

79
.2

 m
ax

.

[SIDE VIEW] [FRONT VIEW][SIDE VIEW]

10
0

 

 

 

3. Test Fixture. 
 

ADVANTEST R3767CG NETWORK ANALYZER 300KHz~8GHz

POWER

ON OFF

TEST PORT2 TEST PORT1 TEST PORT3

8

.

7

4

1f

0

2

5

9 G/n

6

3 k/m

-

MHz

X1

7

CH1 CH2

Meas Format

AvgDisplay

Scale
Ref

Cal

Marker
Fctn

Marker
SearchMeaser

RESPONSE

ACTIVE CHANNEL
ENTRY

STIMULUS

START STOP

SPANCENTER

MENU

COPYREACALLSAVE
Marker

Fctn
PRESETSYSTEM

Marker
Fctn

INSTRUMENT STATE

Styrofoam JIG

Cable Angle
90 deg.

 

 

 AXEM Technology
 11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
 Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - info@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

 AXEM Technology
 11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
 Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - info@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

AX_QM730-05-14046

V1.0
Non-contractual datasheet



AXEM Technology
11, rue Auguste Perret - ZAC Europarc - 94042 Créteil Cedex France
Tél. : +33 (0)1 41 94 11 85 - Fax. : +33 (0)1 49 56 91 52 - commercial@axemtec.com - www.axemtec.com

Page 4/6

S11 Measurement Data

 PCB & Cable Ass’y  
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4. S11 Measurement Data. 
 

4-1. PCB & Cable Ass’y  
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Radiation Patterns

 H-Pol. (Frequency 865.0, 866.5, 868.0 MHz) 

 V-Pol. (Frequency 865.0, 866.5, 868.0 MHz) 
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5. Radiation Patterns. (Test date: April 1, 2014) 
 

5-1. H-Pol. (Frequency 865.0, 866.5, 868.0 MHz) 

 

 

 

5-2. V-Pol. (Frequency 865.0, 866.5, 868.0 MHz) 
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 Gain Test Data  
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5-3. Gain Test Data  

 

Source Antenna 
Polarization 

Gain 

865.0 MHz 866.5 MHz 868.0 MHz 

H-Pol.(dBiL) 0.74 0.36 0.26 

V-Pol.(dBiL) -1.00 -0.49 -0.36 

RHCP(dBic) 2.06 2.11 2.05 

 

5-4. List of utilized test equipment (MAC technologies Inc.) 

 

NO Kind of Equipment and 
Precision Manufacturer Model No. Serial Number Calibration 

Date 
Specification Note 

1 Anechoic 
Chamber MTG Mobile 

Chamber - N/A 4.0 m X 2.5 m X 2.5 m 
(0.4 ~ 3 GHz)  

2 Network Analyzer Agilent 8753ES US39173213 12/08/22 30 KHz ~ 6 GHz  

3 
Dual-Polarization Horn 

Antenna with RF 
Switch 

MTG QRH-004060/ 
RSW-001060  - 0.4 MHz ~ 6 GHz Source 

4 Calibration Antenna 
Schwarzbeck 

Mess - 
Elektronik 

BBHA 9120 A 1201 13/07/16 0.7 MHz ~ 3 GHz Reference 

5 Absorber Installation EMERSON & 
CUMING 

SABS-003 
18”   

Reflectivity : 
-25 dB @ 0.8 GHz 
-30 dB @ 1.0 GHz 
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